-

JUVENILES ARRESTED
BY CHARGE, SEX,
AND DISPOSITION
ARRESTED ARRESTED HANDLED | DIVERSION | PROBATION
CRIMES MALE FEMALE WITHIN
DEPT.
PART | CRIMES
Criminal Homicide 18 18 0 0 0 0
Forcible Rape 44 44 0 2 0 0
Robbery 412 371 4 8 1 0
Aggravated Assault 739 559 180 6 2 0
Burglary 1,005 852 153 6 1 1
Larceny Theft 1,139 759 380 33 23 2
Grand Theft Auto 506 438 68 8 2 0
Arson 14 13 1 3 0 0
SUBTOTAL 3,877 3,054 823 66 29 3
PART Il CRIMES
Forgery 40 27 13 0 0 0
Fraud and NSF Check 17 11 6 0 0 0
Sex Offense, Felony 103 99 4 1 0 0
Sex Offense, Misdemeanor 27 19 8 1 0 0
Non-aggravated Assault 514 348 166 11 0 0
Weapon 633 582 51 9 5 1
Offense Against Family 3 1 2 0 0 0
Narcotic 1,355 1427 228 14 20 2
Liquor/Tobacco 123 84 39 2 1 2
Drunk - Alcohol/Drug 35 29 6 0 6 0
Disorderly Conduct 665 400 265 2 0 1
Vagrancy/Quality of Life 20 11 9 0 0 3
Gambling 12 12 0 0 0 0
Drunk Driving - Vehicle/Boat 33 28 5 1 2 0
Vehicle/Boating 208 179 29 4 9 5
Vandalism 746 660 86 7 11 0
Warrant 72 58 14 0 0 0
Receiving Stolen Property 164 152 12 2 0 0
Federal Offense without Money 4 4 0 0 0 0
Federal Offense with Money 8 7 1 0 0 0
Felony, Miscellaneous 247 197 50 1 3 2
Misdemeanor, Miscellaneous 1,626 1,215 411 8 35 6
SUBTOTAL 6,655 5,250 1,405 63 92 22
NONCRIMINAL INCIDENTS
Person Missing or Found 8 2 6 1 0 0
Juvenile, Noncriminal 452 213 239 21 46 39
Commitment 0 0 0 0 0 0
Miscellaneous, Noncriminal 64 44 20 0 17 4
Suicide and Attempt 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mentally Il 0 0 0 0 0 0
Accident, Traffic - Vehicle/Boat 0 0 0 0 0 0
Accident, Miscellaneous 0 0 0 0 0 0
Person Dead 0 0 0 o} 0 0
SUBTOTAL 524 259 265 22 63 43
*  Department total exceeds the sum of station totals by the number of miscellaneous arres. (i.e. detained, mentally ill, other, etc)

JUVENILES ARRESTED BY CHARGE, SEX, AND DISPOSITION CRIME AND ARREST STATISTICS 2003

~




NON-DETAINED

PETITION
FILED

PART | CRIMES
Criminal Homicide 2
Forcible Rape 5
Robbery 72
Aggravated Assault 323
Burglary 595
Larceny Theft 729
Grand Theft Auto 211
Arson 7
SUBTOTAL 1,944
PART Il CRIMES
Forgery 21
Fraud and NSF Check 9
Sex Offense, Felony 38
Sex Offense, Misdemeanor 16
Non-aggravated Assault 316
Weapon 323
Offense Against Family 0
Narcotic 765
Liquor/Tobacco 84
Drunk - Alcohol/Drug 20
Disorderly Conduct 112
Vagrancy/Quality of Life 8
Gambling 2
Drunk Driving - Vehicle/Boat 19
Vehicle/Boating 125
Vandalism 440
\Warrant 2
Receiving Stolen Property 89
Federal Offense without Money 2
Federal Offense with Money 8
Felony, Miscellaneous 74
Misdemeanor, Miscellaneous 399
SUBTOTAL 2,872
NONCRIMINAL INCIDENTS
Person Missing or Found 4
Juvenile, Noncriminal 60
Commitment 0
Miscellaneous, Noncriminal 17
Suicide and Attempt 0
Mentally 1l 0
Accident, Traffic - Vehicle/Boat 0
Accident, Miscellaneous 0
Person Dead 0
SUBTOTAL 8
GRAND TOTAL* 4,89

CRIME AND ARREST STATISTICS 2003

DETAINED
PETITION AND
FILED

13

35
306
382
371
158
273

1,541

172
67
67

151
659

1,981

184

21

O O o oo

1 205

Department total exceeds the sum of station totals by the number of miscellaneous arrest. (i.e. detained, mentally ill, other, etc)

JUVENILES ARRESTED
BY CHARGE, SEX,
AND DISPOSITION

DISPOSITIONS

EXONERATED | INSUFFICIENT
EVIDENCE

RELEASED RELEASED

~N O = 0O s O N OO
o W= 0O = h O =

_
(=]

¢h WO OODOODOQOCDOoOOoOOoODOoO = 000 0= 0000Co
- O NOOOOCO O OO0 WOoOOoO-= 000000 =

o OO0 oo o0oooQooo
- OO0 O OCO0O =000

RELEASED
TO OTHER
AGENCY

W o - o o

157

182

-
- N W W o =

228
20

493

36
87

hh o o = =

504
1,421

78

o O O o o N O

81
1,684

JUVENILES ARRESTED BY CHARGE, SEX, AND DISPOSITION

\




