JUVENILES ARRESTED BY CHARGE, SEX, AND DISPOSITION

CRIMES	ARRESTED			DISPOSITIONS		
	TOTAL	ARRESTED MALE	ARRESTED FEMALE	HANDLED WITHIN DEPT.	DIVERSION	PROBATION
PART I CRIMES						
Criminal Homicide	18	18	0	О	0	0
Forcible Rape	44	44	0	2	0	0
Robbery	412	371	41	8	1	0
Aggravated Assault	739	559	180	6	2	0
Burglary	1,005	852	153	6	1	1
Larceny Theft	1,139	759	380	33	23	2
Grand Theft Auto	506	438	68	8	2	0
Arson	14	13	1	3	0	0
SUBTOTAL	3,877	3,054	823	66	29	3
	3,677	3,034	623	00	23	
PART II CRIMES	***					
Forgery	40	27	13	0	0	0
Fraud and NSF Check	17	11	6	0	0	0
Sex Offense, Felony	103	99	4	1	0	0
Sex Offense, Misdemeanor	27	19	8	1	0	0
Non-aggravated Assault	514	348	166	11	0	0
Weapon	633	582	51	9	5	1
Offense Against Family	3	1	2	0	0	0
Narcotic	1,355	1,127	228	14	20	2
Liquor/Tobacco	123	84	39	2	1	2
Drunk - Alcohol/Drug	35	29	6	0	6	0
Disorderly Conduct	665	400	265	2	0	1
Vagrancy/Quality of Life	20	11	9	0	0	3
Gambling	12	12	0	0	0	0
Drunk Driving - Vehicle/Boat	33	28	5	1	2	0
Vehicle/Boating	208	179	29	4	9	5
Vandalism	746	660	86	7	11	0
Warrant	72	58	14	0	0	0
Receiving Stolen Property	164	152	12	2	0	0
Federal Offense without Money	4	4	0	0	0	0
Federal Offense with Money	8	7	1	0	0	0
Felony, Miscellaneous	247	197	50	1	3	2
Misdemeanor, Miscellaneous	1,626	1,215	411	8	35	6
SUBTOTAL	6,655	5,250	1,405	63	92	22
NONCRIMINAL INCIDENTS						
Person Missing or Found	8	2	6	1	0	0
Juvenile, Noncriminal	452	213	239	21	46	39
Commitment	0	0	0	0	0	0
Miscellaneous, Noncriminal	64	44	20	0	17	4
Suicide and Attempt	0	0	0	o	0	0
Mentally III	0	0	0	0	0	0
Accident, Traffic - Vehicle/Boat	0	0	Ö	o	0	0
Accident, Miscellaneous	0	0	Ö	o	0	0
Person Dead	0	0	Ö	0	0	0
SUBTOTAL	524	259	265	22	63	43
CODICIAL	024	200	200	22	00	40

^{*} Department total exceeds the sum of station totals by the number of miscellaneous arres. (i.e. detained, mentally ill, other, etc)

JUVENILES ARRESTED BY CHARGE, SEX, AND DISPOSITION

	DISPOSITIONS								
	NON-DETAINED PETITION FILED	DETAINED PETITION FILED	EXONERATED AND RELEASED	INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE RELEASED	RELEASED TO OTHER AGENCY				
PART I CRIMES									
Criminal Homicide	2	13	0	1	0				
Forcible Rape	5	35	0	0	0				
Robbery	72	306	2	4	7				
Aggravated Assault	323	382	0	1	9				
Burglary	595	371	4	0	8				
Larceny Theft	729	158	0	1	157				
Grand Theft Auto	211	273	1	3	1				
Arson	7	3	0	0	0				
SUBTOTAL	1,944	1,541	7	10	182				
PART II CRIMES									
Forgery	21	17	0	1	1				
Fraud and NSF Check	9	6	0	0	0				
Sex Offense, Felony	38	58	0	0	3				
Sex Offense, Misdemeanor	16	7	0	0	3				
Non-aggravated Assault	316	165	0	0	12				
Weapon	323	271	1	0	6				
Offense Against Family	0	2	0	0	1				
Narcotic	765	281	0	1	228				
Liquor/Tobacco	84	5	0	0	20				
Drunk - Alcohol/Drug	20	2	0	0	7				
Disorderly Conduct	112	13	1	3	493				
Vagrancy/Quality of Life	8	6	0	0	3				
Gambling	2	4	0	0	5				
Drunk Driving - Vehicle/Boat	19	4	0	0	5				
Vehicle/Boating	125	22	0	0	36				
Vandalism	440	172	0	0	87				
Warrant	2	67	0	0	1				
Receiving Stolen Property	89	67	0	0	1				
Federal Offense without Money	2	2	0	0	0				
Federal Offense with Money	8	0	0	0	0				
Felony, Miscellaneous	74	151	0	2	5				
Misdemeanor, Miscellaneous	399	659	3	0	504				
SUBTOTAL	2,872	1,981	5	7	1,421				
NONCRIMINAL INCIDENTS									
Person Missing or Found	4	0	0	0	1				
Juvenile, Noncriminal	60	184	0	0	78				
Commitment	0	0	0	0	0				
Miscellaneous, Noncriminal	17	21	0	1	2				
Suicide and Attempt	0	0	0	0	0				
Mentally III	0	0	0	0	0				
Accident, Traffic - Vehicle/Boat	0	0	0	0	0				
Accident, Miscellaneous	0	0	0	0	0				
Person Dead	0	0	0	0	0				
SUBTOTAL	81	205	0	1	81				
GRAND TOTAL*	4,897	3,727	12	18	1,684				

^{*} Department total exceeds the sum of station totals by the number of miscellaneous arrest. (i.e. detained, mentally ill, other, etc)